User manual | FDRF656 Series | OPTICAL MICROMETER
FDRF656 Series
USER MANUAL FDRF656 SERIES
OPTICAL MICROMETER
Contents
.............................................................................................................................................41. Safety precautions
.............................................................................................................................................42.  CE сompliance
.............................................................................................................................................43.  Laser safety

3. When the "Averaging" parameter is equal to 127.
6. Example of item designation when ordering
FDRF656-X-SERIAL-ANALOG- LOUT- IN-CC-M-AK
Symbol Description
X Measurement range, mm
L Distance between transmitter and receiver, mm
SERIAL The type of serial interface: RS232 - 232 or RS485 - 485 or
(Ethernet and RS232) – 232-ET, or (Ethernet and RS485) – 485-ET
ANALOG* Attribute showing the presence of 4…20 mA  ( I ) or 0…10 V ( U )
LOUT* Attribute showing the presence of 3 logical outputs
IN Trigger input (input of synchronization) presence
CC Cable gland - CG, or cable connector - CC
М Cable length, m
AK Micrometer with protect air knife for windows
* It is possible to order modifications only with the logical output or with the analog output.
Example: FDRF656-25/50-232-I-IN-СG-3 – measurement range – 25 mm, distance between transmitter and receiver
– 50 mm, RS232 serial port, 4…20 mA analog output, trigger input is available, cable connector, 3 m cable length.
Page 05/29
Modifications:
Model Valid values for the parameters

  ig. 2.1 – measuring of the edge position; Fig. 2.2. – measuring of size or position; Fig. 2.3. –
measuring of  the gap value or position; Fig. 2.4. – measuring of internal or external dimension;
Fig. 2.5. –  measuring of the size or position of large-size objects.
Figure 2
8.2. Multi-axis systems
Delivery of multi-axis measurement system (measured in several sections) is possible.
Examples of the 2D and 3D coordinate systems are shown in Figures 3.1 and 3.2, respectively.
An example of item designation when ordering 2D coordinate systems -FDRF651XY-X/L…, for
systems with more axes - FDRF651.N-X/L…, where N is a number of coordinates in the system.
Page 07/29
9. Dimensions and mounting
Overall and mounting dimensions of micrometers are shown in Figure 4.
Figure 4
A, mm B, mm C, mm D, mm E, mm F, mm G, mm H, mm H1, mm K, mm N, mm
FDRF656-5 66 142 50 5 14 36 1 28 42.5 30 30
FDRF656-10 50 126 70 10 12 56 3 28 42.5 30 30
FDRF656-25 72 106 74 25 7 63 5 28 42.5 30 30
FDRF656-50 105 134 110 50 19 200 7 31 45.5 30 60
FDRF656-75 135 148 125 75 17 200 9 31 45.5 40 80
FDRF656-100 175 170 160 100 20 300 10 31 45.5 40 80
Page 08/29
Figure 3.1. Figure 3.2.
10. Connection
Micrometers are equipped with cable glands (CG option), or connectors (CC option).